ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL
Schurter AG
Werkhofstrasse 8 - 12
6002 Luzern
Switzerland
ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product

Fixed inductor for electromagnetic interference suppressions
DKIH-1 Series
Typenschlüssel / Type key:
Example:  DKIH-32zz-yykk-ww
zz– Two digit alphanumeric, diameter of coil support
37 36.5 mm
42 41.7 mm
52 52.0 mm
58 57.3 mm
zz Custom version
yy– Two digit alphanumeric, Current rating
10 10 A
12 12 A
16 16 A
20 20 A
25 25 A
32 32 A
40 40 A
50 50 A
yy Custom version
kk– Two digit alphanumeric, inductivity value
0 to 0.9 mH  (example: 0,003mH --> M3; 0,06mH -->  C6;  0,8mH  --> D8;)
Dx  0.x             Cx  0.0x             Mx0.00x
X=0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
1 to 9.9 mH  (example: 1,5mH --> 5J; 2,8mH --> 8K; 4,0mH --> 0M; 5,6mH --> 6N; 8,3mH --> 3Q; 9,2mH --> 2R;)
xJ  1.x             xU  6.x
xK  2.x             xP  7.x
xL  3.x             xQ  8.x
xM  4.x             xR  9.x
xN  5.x
X=0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
10 to 99 mH  (example: 150mH --> J5; 280mH --> K8; 400mH --> M0; 560mH --> N6; 830mH --> Q3; 1700mH --> S7;)
Jx  1x0             Ux  6x0
Kx  2x0             Px  7x0
Lx  3x0             Qx  8x0
Mx  4x0             Rx  9x0
Nx  5x0             Sx  1x00
X=0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
ww –  Two optional digit alphanumeric that indicates mechanical differences, reduced inductivity, customer versions, number of
ferrites, type of ferrite (nanocristalline or ferrite), etc.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Rubrik / Rubric Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
Anlage /
Appendix
Zeichengenehmigung
341  40043700  100
 Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
 553800-4710-
0001/316865/TL3/KIL
2024-06-28 2016-02-04
Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr.  40043700 .
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No.  40043700
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute
 Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Seite / Page 2 / 3
Phone  +49 (0) 69 83 06-0 Tele-
fax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
Drossel zur Unterdrückung elektromagnetischer Störungen
Fixed inductor for electromagnetic interference suppressions
DKIH-1 Series
Typenauflistung / Type list:
Typ(en)
Type(s)
Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
(A bei/at 40°C)
DKIH-3237-10D8-ww 10
DKIH-3237-12D7-ww 12
DKIH-3242-16D9-ww 16
DKIH-3242-20D5-ww 20
DKIH-3242-25D3-ww 25
DKIH-3252-32D8-ww 32
DKIH-3252-40D5-ww 40
DKIH-3252-50D2-ww 50
DKIH-3237-1010-NK 10
DKIH-3237-122Q-NK 12
DKIH-3242-160Q-NK 16
DKIH-3242-202M-NK 20
DKIH-3242-257K-NK 25
DKIH-3252-324Q-NK 32
DKIH-3252-409M-NK 40
DKIH-3252-506J-NK 50
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Rubrik / Rubric Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
Anlage /